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: Segun Oshoboja, and others,
Taiwo Jimoh now at large, on November 6,

lice have arrested and 2020, about 2pm at Ayedade I-
arraigned six members —0gbo Ota Magisterial District,
of anextended familyfor —didconspire among yourselves
| allegedly beingresponsiblefor —totommit felony to wit: armed

thedeath of a23-yearoldpreg-  robbery and thereby commit-
’me_%ﬁﬁ*@ an offence contrary to Sec-

at llogho area of Ogun State. tiom6b and punishable under

’I(E“sﬁm Kehinde —Section 1(2)a of the Robbery

Oshoboja, Mathew Oshoboja,  and Firearms (Special Provi-

i, Act Cap R.11, Laws of

hoboja, Ayo Oshoboja and  Federation of Nigeria 2004, as
Segun Oshoboja. —applicable in Ogun State.

They were yesterday ar- “That you, Kehinde Os-
raigned before an Ota Magis-  hoboja, Mathew Qshoboja,
trates’ Court, presidedoverby  David Oshoboja, Sunday Os-
Mt Sam Obaleye. hoboja, Ayo Oshoboja and Se-

The police arrested theac-  gun Oshoboja, and others, now
cused following the at]arge,onthesame

time and date, in the aforesaid
Magisterial District, while
armed with gunsand machetes
did rob one Olamide Ikusika
of his Tecno phone, valued
at N4,000 and one motorcycle
without registration number,
valued yet to be estimated and
thereby committed an offence,
punishable under Section 1(2)
aof the Robbery and Firearms
Special Provision Act, CapR11,
Laws of Federation of Nigeria
2004, as applicable to Ogun
Smte'”

The police also said the ac-
cused and others, still at large,
Adeleke Bamgbade of his Itel
S12 phone, valued at N13,500
and one motorcycle
without registration

. The police also
told the court that
the accused and oth-
ers, still at large, on
the same date and
place in the afore-

mentioned Magiste-

Six arraigned for pregnant woman's murder in Ogun

rial District, conspired among
themselves to commit felony to
wit: murder and thereby com-
mitted an offence contrary to
Section 324 of the Criminal
Code, Laws of Ogun State, 2006.

The prosecutor added that
the accused and others, now

Kehinde, a three months preg-
nant woman, by shooting her,
which resulted to her death
and thereby committed an of
fence contrary to and punish-
able under Section 31%(1) of
the Criminal Code, Laws of
the Ogun State, 2006.

The police said the accused
and others also attempted
to kill Olamide Ikusika and
Adeleke Bamigbade during
an attack on the Ilogho com-
munity

The magistrate, Obaleye,
remanded the suspects at the
Ibara Correctional Centre in
Abeokuta and adjourned the
case till December 17, 2020.

Juliana Francis

Narcotics and 33 Deputy Com-
manders of Narcotics (DCN)
overning Board of the Who are now Commanders
| ~=National Drue law of Narcotics. Promoted to the

that it will spur you to put in



